INTRODUCTION KEY FEATURES
LITEflight HD Assembly
Core
Cladding
Primary
Buffer Fluoropolymer
Tube
Strength

PERFORMANCE EXAMPLES
X Y Z*NFO(HD)-Base Part Number
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Radius dB∆
35 mm 0.00
25 mm 0.00
12 mm 0.00
N dB∆
100 0.00
500 0.00
1000 -0.05
 *Other fiber counts available
Optical Loss vs. Bend Radius (mm)
N = Newton
Straight line indicates no optical loss on the following bend radius tests.
Optical Loss vs. Crush Force (N)
dB
35 mm                25 mm             12 mm
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.10
0.00
-0.10
-0.20
-0.30
-0.40
-0.50
100 N                 500 N            1000 N
dB
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.10
0.00
-0.10
-0.20
-0.30
-0.40
-0.50
Temperature Rating
125 125 °C Rated Acrylate
150 150 °C Rated Acrylate
260 260 °C Rated Polyimide
Fiber Count*
12
24
48
Fiber Type
1  250um Buffered 62.5/125 Multimode
3M3   250um Buffered 50/125 Multimode OM3*
3M4  250um Buffered 50/125 Multimode OM4*
5B  250um Buffered Singlemode Bend-Insensitive
SS-10033-050521
LITEflight®HD Fiber Optic Cables